
Acknowledgement Number:444885330130723 Date of filing : 13-Jul-2023

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1(SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7

filed and verified]
(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment
Year

2023-24

PAN AINPB3290L

Name SOVON BISWAS

Address BLOCK-O/E-7,P.B.HOUSING ESTATE, 124,diamond harbour road, Thakurpukur S.O, Kolkata, KOLKATA, 32-West
Bengal, 91-INDIA, 700063

Status Individual Form Number ITR-1

Filed u/s 139(1)-On or before due date e-Filing Acknowledgement Number 444885330130723

Current Year business loss, if any 1 0

Total Income 2 4,85,640

Book Profit under MAT, where applicable 3 0

Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable 4 0

Net tax payable 5 0

Interest and Fee Payable 6 0

Total tax, interest and Fee payable 7 0

Taxes Paid 8 0

(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (7-8) 9 0

Accreted Income as per section 115TD 10 0

Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD 11 0

Interest payable u/s 115TE 12 0

Additional Tax and interest payable 13 0

Tax and interest paid 14 0

(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (13-14) 15 0

Income Tax Return submitted electronically on 13-Jul-2023 10:23:19  from IP address 42.110.169.188
and verified by SOVON BISWAS  having PAN AINPB3290L  o n 13-Jul-2023  using
paper ITR-Verification Form /Electronic Verification Code 7UJEC69Y7I  generated through Aadhaar OTP
mode

System Generated 

Barcode/QR Code
AINPB3290L0144488533013072302f05416a273010959967e143b7337485f405273

 DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU  

Ta
xa

bl
e 

In
co

m
e 

an
d 

Ta
x 

D
et

ai
ls

Ac
cr

et
ed

 In
co

m
e 

an
d 

Ta
x 

D
et

ai
l



Acknowledgement Number: Date of filing: 
 

 

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR- 4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7 filed 

and verified] 
(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962) 

 
Assessment Year 

2022-23 

PAN  

Name  

 
Address 

 

Status  Form Number  

Filed u/s  e-Filing Acknowledgement Number  
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Current Year business loss, if any    1  

Total Income   

Book Profit under MAT, where applicable    2  

Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable    3  

Net tax payable    4  

Interest and Fee Payable    5  

Total tax, interest and Fee payable    6  

Taxes Paid    7  

(+) Tax Payable / (-) Refundable (6-7)    8  
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 Accreted Income as per section 115TD    9  

Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD   10  

Interest payable u/s 115TE   11  

Additional Tax and interest payable   12  

Tax and interest paid   13  

(+) Tax Payable / (-) Refundable (12-13)   14  

Income Tax Return submitted electronically on    from IP address   and verified 

by   having PAN   on  using Electronic 

Verification Code    generated through       mode. 

 

System Generated 

Barcode/QR code 

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU 

 

412260030050822

412260030050822

05-Aug-2022

AINPB3290L

SOVAN BISWAS

BLOCK-O/E-7,P.B.HOUSING ESTATE , 124,diamond harbour road , Thakurpukur S.O , Kolkata , KOLKATA , 32-West Bengal , 91-
INDIA , 700063

Individual

139(4)-Belated

ITR-1

0

4,02,620

0

0

0

1,000

1,000

0

(+) 1,000

0

0

0

0

0

0

05-Aug-2022 22:27:21 43.252.248.96

SOVAN BISWAS AINPB3290L 05-Aug-2022

XGYT2I41DI Aadhaar OTP

AINPB3290L01412260030050822373cfade52357f9cff5edfe04316997f6b3d89ef



Acknowledgement Number: Date of Filing: 

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR- 4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7 filed 

and verified] 
(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962) 

Assessment Year 

2021-22 

PAN 

Name 

Address 

Status Form Number 

Filed u/s e-Filing Acknowledgement Number 
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Current Year business loss, if any     1 

Total Income 

Book Profit under MAT, where applicable     2 

Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable     3 

Net tax payable     4 

Interest and Fee Payable     5 

Total tax, interest and Fee payable     6 

Taxes Paid     7 

(+) Tax Payable / (-) Refundable (6-7)     8 
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ist

rib
ut

io
n 

 
Ta

x 
de

ta
ils

 

   Dividend Tax Payable     9 

Interest Payable     10 

Total Dividend tax and interest payable     11 

Taxes Paid     12 

(+) Tax Payable / (-) Refundable (11-12)     13 
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 Accreted Income as per section 115TD     14 

Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD    15 

Interest payable u/s 115TE    16 

Additional Tax and interest payable    17 

Tax and interest paid    18 

(+) Tax Payable / (-) Refundable (17-18)    19 

  Income Tax Return submitted electronically on    from IP address         and verified by 

 having PAN  on     using paper ITR-Verification Form/ 

  Electronic Verification Code  generated through         mode. 

System Generated 

Barcode/QR code 

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU 

395987340241221

395987340241221

24-Dec-2021

AINPB3290L

SOVAN BISWAS

BLOCK-O/E-7,P.B.HOUSING ESTATE , 124,diamond harbour road , Thakurpukur S.O , Kolkata , KOLKATA , 32-West Bengal , 91-
INDIA , 700063

Individual

139(1)-On or before due date

ITR-1

0

3,54,140

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

24-Dec-2021 21:46:07 10.1.254.18

SOVAN BISWAS AINPB3290L 24-Dec-2021

C4TX9Q5C9I Aadhaar OTP

AINPB3290L01395987340241221a860c6475670e2114a254ecba84d6118c4ba70e3


